
!

!

!

!

!
!!

!

!

BADAKHSHAN

BADGHIS

BAGHLAN

BALKH

BAMYAN

DAYKUNDI

FARAH

FARYAB

GHAZNI

GHOR

HILMAND

HIRAT

JAWZJAN

KABUL

KANDAHAR

KAPISA

KHOST

KUNAR

KUNDUZ

LAGHMAN

LOGAR

MAIDAN WARDAK NANGARHAR

NIMROZ

NURISTAN

PAKTIKA

PAKTYA

PANJSHER

PARWAN

SAMANGAN

SAR-E-PUL

TAKHAR

URUZGAN

ZABUL

CHINA

IRAN

PAKISTAN

TAJIKISTAN

TURKMENISTAN

UZBEKISTAN

INDIA

CAPITAL

CENTRAL
HIGHLAND

EASTERN

NORTH EASTERN

NORTHERN

SOUTH EASTERN

SOUTHERN

WESTERN

1 

4 

36 

79 

34 

17 

5 

46 

29 

1 

56 

133 

42 

283 

23 

10 
9 

75 

8 

21 
5 7 

2 

10 

12 

5 255 

22 

2 

33 

VOLUNTARY REPATRIATION

1,265 

REFUGEE RETURNEES BY COUNTRY 
OF ASYLUM

REFUGEE RETURNEES BY 
ENCASHMENT CENTER

YEARLY ARRIVAL TRENDS (2002 - 2019)
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Registered Afghan refugees returned to Afghanistan 
between 2 Jan 2020 to 30 Sep 2020, of whom 591 
returned from Pakistan, 625 from Iran, and 49 from 
other countries.
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MONTHLY TRENDS FROM IRAN (2019 | 2020)
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This figure is 36% lower compared to the 983 
Afghan refugees returned to Afghanistan during the 
same period in 2019.

PROVINCES OF DESTINATION

Afghan refugees have returned to Afghanistan 
between Mar 2002 to Sep 2020

5,269,782

Contact: afgkaimu@unhcr.org | See more at UNHCR Afghanistan Operational Data Portal 

312,955 

TOP 10 PROVINCES 
OF DESTINATION 

RESPONSE SNAPSHOT

Has been provided to 1,265 refugee returnees in 
2020 to support their immediate humanitarian 
needs and transportation costs.

02 January - 30 September 2020
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All figures reflect actual returns to Afghanistan and may not be consistent with figures relating to persons who have applied for repatriation in countries of asylum.

Afghanistan

AFGHAN RETURNEES BY 
PROVINCE OF DESTINATION
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